
Goal Y Booked R Sent off Substitution P Penalty O Own goal Captain Goalkeeper Misses next match if booked
22:32:57CET
13 Mar 2025

Full Time Report
Knockout phase play-offs 2nd leg - Thursday 20 February 2025
Stadion Stožice - Ljubljana

NK Olimpija Ljubljana 0 1st leg 1 FK Borac
FK Borac win 1 - 0 on aggregate

0 (0)
Half-Time

69 Matevž Vidovšek     
2 Jorge Silva
8 Justas Lasickas
9 Dino Kojić

11 Alejandro Blanco
16 Jurgen Celhaka
17 Ahmet Muhamedbegović
18 Marko Brest
21 Manuel Pedreño
27 Alex Tamm
34 Agustin Doffo

22 Denis Pintol   
36 Gal Lubej Fink   
3 David Sualehe
6 Peter Agba

15 Marko Ristić
19 Ivan Durdov
23 Diogo Pinto
24 Reda Boultam
45 Mateo Aćimović
99 Antonio Marin

Assistant Coach:

Ioannis Kontoes
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 7 14

Attempts on target 1 1

Saves 3 5

Corners 4 7

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 8 18

Fouls suffered 3 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 64% 61%

Ball in play 18'23" 34'48"

Total ball in play 28'39" 57'29"

Referee:

Manfredas Lukjančukas (LTU)
Assistant referees:

Mangirdas Mirauskas (LTU)
Vytenis Kazlauskas (LTU)
Fourth official:

Mindagaus Jackus (LTU)
UEFA delegate:

Michalis Mitas (CYP)

18:45CET

45'

90'

7' Y 2 Bart Meijers

4'09''

23 Diogo Pinto
11 Alejandro Blanco 46'

3 David Sualehe
8 Justas Lasickas 46'

99 Antonio Marin
18 Marko Brest 61'

6 Peter Agba
16 Jurgen Celhaka 82'

19 Ivan Durdov
9 Dino Kojić 82'

3 David Sualehe Y 84'

53' Y 27 Enver Kulašin

59' Y 98 Sandi Ogrinec

76' Y 16 Sebastijan Herera

80' Y 5 Boban Nikolov

80' 23 Stojan Vranješ
77 Stefan Savić

90' 22 David Čavić
5 Boban Nikolov

18'03''
Ioannis Kontoes Y

21 Manuel Pedreño Y

36 Gal Lubej Fink Y

Y 20 Zoran Kvržić
6 Maks Juraj Ćelić
10 David Vuković
19 Viktor Rogan
27 Enver Kulašin

Y 18 Aleksandar Subić

Y Mladen Žižović

Y Mladen Žižović

R Mladen Žižović

(0)
Half-Time 0

13 Filip Manojlović   
2 Bart Meijers
5 Boban Nikolov

10 David Vuković
16 Sebastijan Herera
20 Zoran Kvržić   
24 Jurich Carolina
27 Enver Kulašin
77 Stefan Savić
98 Sandi Ogrinec
99 Đorđe Despotović

1 Damjan Shishkovski   
4 Nikola Pejović
6 Maks Juraj Ćelić

14 Pavle Đajić
18 Aleksandar Subić
19 Viktor Rogan
22 David Čavić
23 Stojan Vranješ
30 Gregor Bajde
31 Savo Šušić
49 Stefan Marčetić

Coach:

Mladen Žižović
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 7 13

Attempts on target 3 5

Saves 1 1

Corners 4 7

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 3 9

Fouls suffered 8 18

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 36% 39%

Ball in play 10'16" 22'41"

Total ball in play 28'39" 57'29"

VAR:

Donatas Šimenas (LTU)
Assistant VAR:

Orestas Abramavicius (LTU)

Attendance: 12,169


